
4 961  CEPKO Matej 18.04.2007 SVK 225 82.20 95 101 106 106 120 127 135 127 233

2 714  BOLLINI Giovanni 24.12.2007 SMR 198 87.95 81 81 81 81 103 108 110 103 184

3 760  VIKS Kait 07.07.2007 EST 205 84.00 87 87 91 91 108 112 115 112 203

5 560  TSAKIRIDIS Nikolaos 02.04.2007 GRE 235 95.35 100 105 110 105 130 140 140 130 235

1 258  AMAEV Demir 31.08.2006 MDA 235 82.15 105 105 110 110 125 130 135 130 240

7 621  TUDOROI Marius 11.06.2006 MDA 235 92.00 103 107 110 107 117 122 125 125 232

6 578  CROOKS Morgan 16.03.2006 IRL 202 92.30 80 83 85 85 105 109 113 113 198

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry

MEN YO 89B 96B
N° Snatch Clean and Jerk

Res.321 Res.321
Total

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA) - 02-10 JULY 2023

President of jury:

Members of jury:

Patrik Helgesson - SWE

Chiara Chifarelli - ITA

Enisa Masic - BIH

Center Referee:

Sinem Varankay - TURReferee:

Martin Zung - SWE

Res. Referee:

Kanan Mustafayev - AZE

Regine Heuer - GER

Tech. Controller: Jacek Goralski - POL

Competition Doctor: Zurab Kakhabrisvili - GEO

Marshall: Cristina Maftei - ROU

Timekeeper: Valentyn Oleshko - UKRAndreas Degwerth - AUT

Alexandru Guznac - MDA

Session no.: 09/07 13:00 Weigh-In:11:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

Cesiano Paoloni - ITA

@Start:36



4 472  LEPKO Bence 28.07.2006 HUN 250 81.55 105 111 114 111 135 141 141 135 246

2 66  MAZNIK Vladislav 03.06.2006 EST 290 87.40 122 125 125 125 151 156 157 151 276

3 157  DANUTA Vadim 18.10.2006 MDA 290 86.75 123 127 130 130 150 157 157 150 280

5 521  SILAGADZE Luka 04.05.2007 GEO 275 87.55 119 123 129 129 142 146 146 142 271

1 29  PAGACIK Filip 22.11.2006 SVK 280 83.35 122 126 128 122 140 145 152 145 267

6 668  MOVSISYAN Valerik 17.11.2007 ARM 310 86.20 135 145 --- 145 160 170 --- 160 305

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry

MEN YO 89
N° Snatch Clean and Jerk

Res.321 Res.321
Total

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA) - 02-10 JULY 2023

President of jury:

Members of jury:

Patrik Helgesson - SWE

Chiara Chifarelli - ITA

Enisa Masic - BIH

Center Referee:

Sandra Smith - GBRReferee:

Huseyin Bagci - TUR

Res. Referee:

Vitor Estevao - POR

Dagmar Witkowski - FRA

Tech. Controller: Jacek Goralski - POL

Competition Doctor: Zurab Kakhabrisvili - GEO

Marshall: Cristina Maftei - ROU

Timekeeper: Valentyn Oleshko - UKRAndreas Degwerth - AUT

Alexandru Guznac - MDA

Session no.: 09/07 15:00 Weigh-In:13:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

Cesiano Paoloni - ITA

@Start:37



4 819  CISMANESCU Ecaterina 05.05.2008 ROU 160 78.25 65 65 66 66 80 84 87 87 153

2 422  GORA Marianna 05.01.2008 POL 150 80.75 66 69 69 69 78 81 83 83 152

3 580  FOGELBERG Siri 09.02.2008 SWE 150 78.15 65 68 68 68 78 82 84 78 146

5 907  SILO MENGUE Digna Ada 12.05.2008 ESP 162 78.95 69 72 75 75 88 92 92 92 167

1 283  HABIERSKA Oliwia 11.02.2009 POL 145 80.85 59 62 65 65 73 78 78 73 138

13 900  CEORNOPOLC Anastasia 11.02.2008 MDA 165 85.20 73 77 80 77 85 89 95 89 166

12 875  PRANTS Inger Iris 15.07.2009 EST 130 87.50 57 60 62 62 68 71 74 74 136

11 572  RUSU Antonela Mihaela 21.02.2009 ROU 160 90.25 67 71 74 74 82 86 89 89 163

10 479  VALCHEVA Krasimira 29.05.2008 BUL 135 83.75 53 56 58 56 67 71 74 74 130

9 200  CEBERNIK Nikola 08.01.2008 POL 150 89.95 60 63 65 65 78 83 85 85 150

8 194  HREAPCA Flavia Cezara 05.04.2010 ROU 170 81.30 73 76 79 79 88 90 95 95 174
7 36  KAROLAK Barbara 02.04.2009 POL 160 84.55 66 70 73 73 83 88 91 91 164

6 950  DAL BO Sara 27.05.2009 ITA 192 80.75 76 83 86 86 96 102 110 110 196

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry

WOMEN U15 81 +81
N° Snatch Clean and Jerk

Res.321 Res.321
Total

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA) - 02-10 JULY 2023

President of jury:

Members of jury:

Denise Offerman - CYP

Kim Tkachenko - UKR

Nedim Masic - BIH

Center Referee:

Avni Boja - ALBReferee:

Viktor Slobodianuk - UKR

Res. Referee:

Natalia Priscepa - MDA

Kamilla Sidor-Tomaszek - POL

Tech. Controller: Colin Buckley - IRL

Competition Doctor: Zurab Kakhabrisvili - GEO

Marshall: Taisto Kuoppala - FIN

Timekeeper: Francisco Alonso - ESPEduard Simineanu - ROU

Alexandru Guznac - MDA

Session no.: 09/07 17:00 Weigh-In:15:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

Erna Hedinsdottir - ISL

@Start:38



4 971  FABIAN Lena 08.08.2006 HUN 155 78.05 60 66 66 66 75 84 84 84 150

2 118  POGHOSYAN Emma 26.08.2006 ARM 210 80.70 90 90 96 96 120 129 --- 129 225

3 970  MURGVLIANI Mariam 05.12.2006 GEO 215 80.85 95 100 103 103 117 121 128 121 224

5 153  MACHNIEWSKA Julia 12.02.2007 POL 170 87.00 75 79 81 79 98 98 102 102 181

1 103  KOZERA Katarzyna 19.01.2006 POL 190 80.65 75 80 84 80 95 102 105 102 182

9 989  KALASHNYK Hanna 22.08.2006 UKR 205 90.55 83 86 90 90 110 115 121 115 205

8 899  SUREN Tuana 01.05.2006 TUR 235 93.05 95 100 105 105 120 130 135 130 235
7 535  KOZAK Sofiia 19.10.2007 UKR 192 85.10 80 84 87 84 103 103 111 103 187

6 487  CANEDO OTERO Paula 07.02.2006 ESP 181 81.65 76 78 81 78 97 100 103 100 178

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry

WOMEN YO 81 +81
N° Snatch Clean and Jerk

Res.321 Res.321
Total

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA) - 02-10 JULY 2023

President of jury:

Members of jury:

Tina Beiter - DEN

Kim Tkachenko - UKR

Denise Offerman - CYP

Nedim Masic - BIH

Center Referee:

Christian Lysenstoe - NORReferee:

David Spac - MDA

Res. Referee:

Katarina Roditi - GRE

Nazik Avdalyan - ARM

Tech. Controller: Colin Buckley - IRL

Competition Doctor: Zurab Kakhabrisvili - GEO

Marshall: Taisto Kuoppala - FIN

Timekeeper: Francisco Alonso - ESPEduard Simineanu - ROU

Vladan Mihajlovic - SRB

Session no.: 09/07 19:00 Weigh-In:17:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

Erna Hedinsdottir - ISL

@Start:39



10  BOLLINI Giovanni 24.12.2007 SMR B 87.95 81 81 81 81

9  VIKS Kait 07.07.2007 EST B 84.00 87 87 91 91

8  CEPKO Matej 18.04.2007 SVK B 82.20 95 101 106 106

7  AMAEV Demir 31.08.2006 MDA B 82.15 105 105 110 110

6  LEPKO Bence 28.07.2006 HUN A 81.55 105 111 114 111

5  PAGACIK Filip 22.11.2006 SVK A 83.35 122 126 128 122

4  MAZNIK Vladislav 03.06.2006 EST A 87.40 122 125 125 125

3  SILAGADZE Luka 04.05.2007 GEO A 87.55 119 123 129 129

2  DANUTA Vadim 18.10.2006 MDA A 86.75 123 127 130 130

1  MOVSISYAN Valerik 17.11.2007 ARM A 86.20 135 145 --- 145

RESULTS MEN 89 Kg YO SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023



10  BOLLINI Giovanni 24.12.2007 SMR B 87.95 103 108 110 103

9  VIKS Kait 07.07.2007 EST B 84.00 108 112 115 112

8  CEPKO Matej 18.04.2007 SVK B 82.20 120 127 135 127

7  AMAEV Demir 31.08.2006 MDA B 82.15 125 130 135 130

6  LEPKO Bence 28.07.2006 HUN A 81.55 135 141 141 135

5  SILAGADZE Luka 04.05.2007 GEO A 87.55 142 146 146 142

4  PAGACIK Filip 22.11.2006 SVK A 83.35 140 145 152 145

3  DANUTA Vadim 18.10.2006 MDA A 86.75 150 157 157 150

2  MAZNIK Vladislav 03.06.2006 EST A 87.40 151 156 157 151

1  MOVSISYAN Valerik 17.11.2007 ARM A 86.20 160 170 --- 160

RESULTS MEN 89 Kg YO C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  DANUTA Vadim 18.10.2006 MDA A 86.75 130 150 280

3  MAZNIK Vladislav 03.06.2006 EST A 87.40 125 151 276

4  SILAGADZE Luka 04.05.2007 GEO A 87.55 129 142 271

5  PAGACIK Filip 22.11.2006 SVK A 83.35 122 145 267

6  LEPKO Bence 28.07.2006 HUN A 81.55 111 135 246

7  AMAEV Demir 31.08.2006 MDA B 82.15 110 130 240

8  CEPKO Matej 18.04.2007 SVK B 82.20 106 127 233

9  VIKS Kait 07.07.2007 EST B 84.00 91 112 203

10  BOLLINI Giovanni 24.12.2007 SMR B 87.95 81 103 184

RESULTS MEN 89 Kg YO TOTAL

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023

1  MOVSISYAN Valerik 17.11.2007 ARM A 86.20 145 160 305



6  HABIERSKA Oliwia 11.02.2009 POL A 80.85 59 62 65 65

5  CISMANESCU Ecaterina 05.05.2008 ROU A 78.25 65 65 66 66

4  FOGELBERG Siri 09.02.2008 SWE A 78.15 65 68 68 68

3  GORA Marianna 05.01.2008 POL A 80.75 66 69 69 69

2  SILO MENGUE Digna Ada 12.05.2008 ESP A 78.95 69 72 75 75

1  DAL BO Sara 27.05.2009 ITA A 80.75 76 83 86 86

RESULTS WOMEN 81 Kg U15 SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023

N E W  R E C O R D S

SNATCH 86  DAL BO Sara 27.05.2009 ITA X

Lift Res. Name Born Nat. E U15 - - EY WY EJ WJ ESE WSE



6  HABIERSKA Oliwia 11.02.2009 POL A 80.85 73 78 78 73

5  FOGELBERG Siri 09.02.2008 SWE A 78.15 78 82 84 78

4  GORA Marianna 05.01.2008 POL A 80.75 78 81 83 83

3  CISMANESCU Ecaterina 05.05.2008 ROU A 78.25 80 84 87 87

2  SILO MENGUE Digna Ada 12.05.2008 ESP A 78.95 88 92 92 92

1  DAL BO Sara 27.05.2009 ITA A 80.75 96 102 110 110

RESULTS WOMEN 81 Kg U15 C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  SILO MENGUE Digna Ada 12.05.2008 ESP A 78.95 75 92 167

3  CISMANESCU Ecaterina 05.05.2008 ROU A 78.25 66 87 153

4  GORA Marianna 05.01.2008 POL A 80.75 69 83 152

5  FOGELBERG Siri 09.02.2008 SWE A 78.15 68 78 146

6  HABIERSKA Oliwia 11.02.2009 POL A 80.85 65 73 138

RESULTS WOMEN 81 Kg U15 TOTAL

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023

1  DAL BO Sara 27.05.2009 ITA A 80.75 86 110 196



7  VALCHEVA Krasimira 29.05.2008 BUL A 83.75 53 56 58 56

6  PRANTS Inger Iris 15.07.2009 EST A 87.50 57 60 62 62

5  CEBERNIK Nikola 08.01.2008 POL A 89.95 60 63 65 65

4  KAROLAK Barbara 02.04.2009 POL A 84.55 66 70 73 73

3  RUSU Antonela Mihaela 21.02.2009 ROU A 90.25 67 71 74 74

2  CEORNOPOLC Anastasia 11.02.2008 MDA A 85.20 73 77 80 77

1  HREAPCA Flavia Cezara 05.04.2010 ROU A 81.30 73 76 79 79

RESULTS WOMEN +81 Kg U15 SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023



7  PRANTS Inger Iris 15.07.2009 EST A 87.50 68 71 74 74

6  VALCHEVA Krasimira 29.05.2008 BUL A 83.75 67 71 74 74

5  CEBERNIK Nikola 08.01.2008 POL A 89.95 78 83 85 85

4  RUSU Antonela Mihaela 21.02.2009 ROU A 90.25 82 86 89 89

3  CEORNOPOLC Anastasia 11.02.2008 MDA A 85.20 85 89 95 89

2  KAROLAK Barbara 02.04.2009 POL A 84.55 83 88 91 91

1  HREAPCA Flavia Cezara 05.04.2010 ROU A 81.30 88 90 95 95

RESULTS WOMEN +81 Kg U15 C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  CEORNOPOLC Anastasia 11.02.2008 MDA A 85.20 77 89 166

3  KAROLAK Barbara 02.04.2009 POL A 84.55 73 91 164

4  RUSU Antonela Mihaela 21.02.2009 ROU A 90.25 74 89 163

5  CEBERNIK Nikola 08.01.2008 POL A 89.95 65 85 150

6  PRANTS Inger Iris 15.07.2009 EST A 87.50 62 74 136

7  VALCHEVA Krasimira 29.05.2008 BUL A 83.75 56 74 130

RESULTS WOMEN +81 Kg U15 TOTAL

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023

1  HREAPCA Flavia Cezara 05.04.2010 ROU A 81.30 79 95 174



4  FABIAN Lena 08.08.2006 HUN A 78.05 60 66 66 66

3  KOZERA Katarzyna 19.01.2006 POL A 80.65 75 80 84 80

2  POGHOSYAN Emma 26.08.2006 ARM A 80.70 90 90 96 96

1  MURGVLIANI Mariam 05.12.2006 GEO A 80.85 95 100 103 103

RESULTS WOMEN 81 Kg YO SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023

N E W  R E C O R D S

SNATCH 103  MURGVLIANI Mariam 05.12.2006 GEO X

Lift Res. Name Born Nat. E U15 - - EY WY EJ WJ ESE WSE



4  FABIAN Lena 08.08.2006 HUN A 78.05 75 84 84 84

3  KOZERA Katarzyna 19.01.2006 POL A 80.65 95 102 105 102

2  MURGVLIANI Mariam 05.12.2006 GEO A 80.85 117 121 128 121

1  POGHOSYAN Emma 26.08.2006 ARM A 80.70 120 129 --- 129

RESULTS WOMEN 81 Kg YO C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023

N E W  R E C O R D S

C.&JERK 129  POGHOSYAN Emma 26.08.2006 ARM X

Lift Res. Name Born Nat. E U15 - - EY WY EJ WJ ESE WSE



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  MURGVLIANI Mariam 05.12.2006 GEO A 80.85 103 121 224

3  KOZERA Katarzyna 19.01.2006 POL A 80.65 80 102 182

4  FABIAN Lena 08.08.2006 HUN A 78.05 66 84 150

RESULTS WOMEN 81 Kg YO TOTAL

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023

1  POGHOSYAN Emma 26.08.2006 ARM A 80.70 96 129 225



5  CANEDO OTERO Paula 07.02.2006 ESP A 81.65 76 78 81 78

4  MACHNIEWSKA Julia 12.02.2007 POL A 87.00 75 79 81 79

3  KOZAK Sofiia 19.10.2007 UKR A 85.10 80 84 87 84

2  KALASHNYK Hanna 22.08.2006 UKR A 90.55 83 86 90 90

1  SUREN Tuana 01.05.2006 TUR A 93.05 95 100 105 105

RESULTS WOMEN +81 Kg YO SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023

N E W  R E C O R D S

SNATCH 105  SUREN Tuana 01.05.2006 TUR X

Lift Res. Name Born Nat. E U15 - - EY WY EJ WJ ESE WSE



5  CANEDO OTERO Paula 07.02.2006 ESP A 81.65 97 100 103 100

4  MACHNIEWSKA Julia 12.02.2007 POL A 87.00 98 98 102 102

3  KOZAK Sofiia 19.10.2007 UKR A 85.10 103 103 111 103

2  KALASHNYK Hanna 22.08.2006 UKR A 90.55 110 115 121 115

1  SUREN Tuana 01.05.2006 TUR A 93.05 120 130 135 130

RESULTS WOMEN +81 Kg YO C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023

N E W  R E C O R D S

C.&JERK 130  SUREN Tuana 01.05.2006 TUR X

Lift Res. Name Born Nat. E U15 - - EY WY EJ WJ ESE WSE



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  KALASHNYK Hanna 22.08.2006 UKR A 90.55 90 115 205

3  KOZAK Sofiia 19.10.2007 UKR A 85.10 84 103 187

4  MACHNIEWSKA Julia 12.02.2007 POL A 87.00 79 102 181

5  CANEDO OTERO Paula 07.02.2006 ESP A 81.65 78 100 178

RESULTS WOMEN +81 Kg YO TOTAL

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023

1  SUREN Tuana 01.05.2006 TUR A 93.05 105 130 235

N E W  R E C O R D S

TOTAL 235  SUREN Tuana 01.05.2006 TUR X

Lift Res. Name Born Nat. E 15 - - EY WY EJ WJ ESE WSE


